

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : DRN.29 /2014

Complainant/ appellant : Shri Dandi Ram Nath

Respondent : ADGP(TAP) cum Chairman of State Level Selection

Committee, AP Hq, Ulubari.

Date of hearing : 14. 3.2016

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS (Retd)

Appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 14.3.2016

The Public Authority is represented by (1) Shri Randeep Kr. Barua, APS, Asstt. Inspector General of Police (T), Assam, and (2) Shri Dhan Singh Negi, Inspector of Police in the office of the ADGP(TAP), Assam. The petitioner Shri Dandi Ram Nath, Moti Ram Nath, Shri Jyoti Prasad Saikia and Shri Mohan Ch. Das – all are absent. However, an application dtd 13.3.16 has been received from Shri Dandi Ram Nath requesting refixation of the date of hearing due to his health problem. His prayer is granted and 11.00 AM on 30.5.16 is fixed for the next hearing together with Case No. DRN.30/2014.

Sd/-(H. S. Das) Chief Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/ DRN.29 /2014/

Dtd. 14.3.2016

Copy to:

- The Assistant Inspector General of Police (TAP) cum SPIO in the office of the Addl. DGP (TAP) cum State Level Selection Committee, Assam Police Headquarters, Ulubari, Guwahati-7 for information and necessary action.
- 2. Shri Dandi Ram Nath, Vill- Paschim Chuba PO- Sipajhar, Dist. Darrang
- 3. Shri Moti Ram Nath, Vill-Gharowa Sonapur, PO- Dhekiapara, Dist. Darrang, Assam, PIN-784145 for information.
- 4. Shri Jyoti Prasad Saikia, Vill-Kawoimari, PO- Dalanghat, Dist. Darrang, Assam, PIN- 784528 for information
- 5. Shri Mohan Ch. Das, Vill- Bijulibari, PO-Maroi, Dist. Darrang, Assam, PIN-784145 for information.
- 6. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 7. Office File.

Registrar
Assam Information Commission